

Save the Date: Henry Schein to Host the Dental Service Organization Education Forum, Featuring a Rich Lineup of Speakers and Courses

January 21, 2019

DSOs Will Learn How to Enhance Value, Optimize Leadership Skills, and Learn Best-in-Class Hygiene Practices; Julie Rice, Co-Founder SoulCycle® & Chief Brand Officer of WeWork, to Speak

MELVILLE, N.Y.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Jan. 21, 2019-- Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC) today announced that it will host the 3rd annual Dental Service Organization (DSO) Education Forum, May 17-18 in Las Vegas, Nevada. This two-day event, to be held at The Aria Resort & Casino, offers three unique educational tracks designed to fit the needs of DSOs, panel discussions featuring leaders in the dental industry, and networking opportunities with DSO leaders and fellow attendees.

This press release features multimedia. View the full release here: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20190121005082/en/



(Photo: Business Wire)

Based on the size and type of DSO, attendees will be placed in one of the three educational tracks, which will cover different topics based on their organizational needs.

- The National & Emerging DSO Track – Features content geared towards DSOs with a local, regional or national footprint. This track also caters to solo practitioners and private practice dentists looking to enter the DSO arena.
- The DSO Hygiene Track Features leading dental hygiene consultants and speakers to educate on best-in-class hygiene practices, for one location and then scaling that to multiple locations.
- Leadership and Development Track

- This track is new for 2019 and will teach attendees best-in-class team coaching, mentoring skills, and how to build team harmony within one location and across many locations. The track will feature content specifically designed for members of a group practice or DSO who manage other individuals. Whether they are new to a leadership position or a seasoned leader, attendees of this track will benefit from the experience.

In addition to each track's unique courses and speakers, the Forum will also include special guest speaker Julie Rice, Co-Founder of SoulCycle® & Chief Brand Officer for WeWork, and two panel discussions, which will feature top industry leaders, including Stanley Bergman, Chairman of the Board and Chief Executive Officer, Henry Schein, Inc.

"Recognizing the impact that education can have on practice efficiency and profitability, Henry Schein is eager to host its next DSO Education Forum, which offers a great opportunity for health care professionals to learn from our speakers and from each other," said A.J. Caffentzis, President, U.S. Dental Distribution. "We look forward to coming together for another successful program this year."

To register for this event and learn more about the keynote speakers, please visit the DSO Education Forum Website.

About Henry Schein, Inc.

Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC) is a health solutions network powered by people and technology. With more than 22,000 <u>Team Schein</u> <u>Members</u> serving more than 1 million customers globally, the Company is the world's largest provider of Business, Clinical, Technology, and Supply Chain solutions to enhance the efficiency of office-based <u>dental</u>, <u>animal health</u>, and <u>medical</u> practitioners. The Company also serves <u>dental</u> <u>laboratories</u>, <u>government and institutional health care clinics</u>, and other alternate care sites.

A Fortune 500® Company and a member of the S&P 500® and the Nasdaq 100® indexes, Henry Schein's network of trusted advisors provides health care professionals with the valued solutions they need to improve operational success and clinical outcomes. The Company offers customers exclusive, innovative products and solutions, including practice management software, e-commerce solutions, specialty and surgical products, as well as a broad range of financial services. Henry Schein operates through a centralized and automated distribution network, with a selection of more than 120,000 branded products and Henry Schein private-brand products in stock, as well as more than 180,000 additional products available as special-order items.

Headquartered in Melville, N.Y., Henry Schein has operations or affiliates in 34 countries. The company's sales reached a record \$12.5 billion in 2017, and have grown at a compound annual rate of approximately 15 percent since Henry Schein became a public company in 1995. For more information, visit Henry Schein at <u>www.henryschein.com</u>, <u>Facebook.com/HenrySchein</u>, and <u>@HenrySchein on Twitter</u>.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20190121005082/en/

Source: Henry Schein, Inc.

Ann Marie Gothard, Vice President, Corporate Media Relations, <u>Annmarie.gothard@henryschein.com</u>, (631) 390-8169